

Project: 2021 TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN REHAB
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,311,548.00	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Fer-Pal Construction USA, LLC	Carstensen Contracting, Inc.
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 980,205.00	Address: 5008 E. 4th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1350 Gasket Drive	Address: 800 E. Quartzite Street Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 05/20/21	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120	City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 847.214.0103	Phone No.: 605.221.5777
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1			\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$431,000.00	\$431,000.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	1729			\$ 5.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$5.30	\$9,163.70
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1			\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$92,600.00	\$92,600.00
4	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	56			\$ 42.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$53.00	\$2,968.00
5	634.0380	Tubular Marker	Each	847			\$ 32.00	\$ 27,104.00	\$40.00	\$33,880.00
6	634.0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 1	LF	360			\$ 1.25	\$ 450.00	\$1.40	\$504.00
7	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	Each	4			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
8	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	LF	42			\$ 5.50	\$ 231.00	\$6.60	\$277.20
9	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	65			\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$53.50	\$3,477.50
10	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	24			\$ 13.00	\$ 312.00	\$26.50	\$636.00
11	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	24			\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
12	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	20			\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$1.30	\$26.00
13	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	392			\$ 2.50	\$ 980.00	\$1.30	\$509.60
14	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1			\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.6			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$960.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	14			\$ 185.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$106.00	\$1,484.00
17	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	18			\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00
18	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	42			\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$10.00	\$420.00
19	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	891			\$ 13.00	\$ 11,583.00	\$12.00	\$10,692.00
20	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	71			\$ 13.00	\$ 923.00	\$8.00	\$568.00
21	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	86			\$ 5.25	\$ 451.50	\$3.00	\$258.00
22	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	1238			\$ 12.00	\$ 14,856.00	\$3.00	\$3,714.00
23	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	320			\$ 48.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00
24	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	100			\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00
25	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
26	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	64			\$ 7.00	\$ 448.00	\$5.60	\$358.40
27	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	5			\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	5			\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00
29	110.1970	Remove Watermain Pipe	Ft	706			\$ 7.00	\$ 4,942.00	\$18.00	\$12,708.00
30	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	6			\$ 39.00	\$ 234.00	\$165.00	\$990.00
31	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	91			\$ 39.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$170.00	\$15,470.00
32	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	47			\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$180.00	\$8,460.00
33	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	261			\$ 116.00	\$ 30,276.00	\$240.00	\$62,640.00
34	900.0206	20" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	331			\$ 165.00	\$ 54,615.00	\$290.00	\$95,990.00
35	900.0401	4" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1			\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00
36	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	9			\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$1,670.00	\$15,030.00
37	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	6			\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00
38	SPECIAL	16" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	6			\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$10,300.00	\$61,800.00
39	SPECIAL	20" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4			\$ 18,500.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$90,400.00
40	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	25			\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00
41	900.0601	6" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	3			\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00
42	900.0506	20" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	1			\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
43	900.0720	16" x 4" MJ Tee	Each	1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
44	900.0719	16" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	3			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,880.00	\$11,640.00
45	900.0718	16" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	5			\$ 2,850.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$4,160.00	\$20,800.00
46	900.0721	20" x 20" MJ Tee	Each	2			\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
47	900.0725	20" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	2			\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$5,330.00	\$10,660.00
48	900.0726	20" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	7			\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$36,750.00
49	900.0805	10" x 8" Reducer	Each	1			\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
50	900.0816	20" x 16" MJ Reducer	Each	1			\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
51	900.1200	4" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1			\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
52	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	5			\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$1,665.00	\$8,325.00
53	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	7			\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00
54	900.1205	16" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	9			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$20,475.00
55	900.1206	20" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	11			\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$3,365.00	\$37,015.00
56	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	5			\$ 4,850.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
57	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
58	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	Each	28			\$ 375.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00
59	900.1601	Temporary Water Main	LS	1			\$ 98,500.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$87,000.00
60	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	15			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$42,000.00
61	900.3070	Water Service Reconnect, 1-1/2" Service	Each	1			\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
62	900.3110	6" x 1-1/2" Water Service Tap	Each	1			\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00
63	900.8000	4" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	6			\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$60.00

Project: 2021 TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN REHAB
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,311,548.00	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Fer-Pal Construction USA, LLC	Carstensen Contracting, Inc.
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 980,205.00	Address: 5008 E. 4th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1350 Gasket Drive	Address: 800 E. Quartzite Street Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 05/20/21	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120	City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 847.214.0103	Phone No.: 605.221.5777
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
64	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	89			\$ 10.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 7.75	\$689.75
65	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	47			\$ 12.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 8.50	\$399.50
66	900.8005	16" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	261			\$ 14.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 13.00	\$3,393.00
67	900.8006	20" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	331			\$ 18.00	\$ 5,958.00	\$ 15.25	\$5,047.75
68	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	29			\$ 6.50	\$ 188.50	\$ 5.00	\$145.00
69	SPECIAL	CIPP Water Main Lining, 16"	Ft	2156			\$ 225.00	\$ 485,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$560,560.00
70	SPECIAL	CIPP Water Main Lining, 20"	Ft	2294			\$ 258.00	\$ 591,852.00	\$ 314.00	\$720,316.00
71	SPECIAL	Reinstate Service Opening	Each	2			\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$3,500.00
72	SPECIAL	Access pit	Each	18			\$ 17,550.00	\$ 315,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$360,000.00
73	SPECIAL	Fisheye Video Camera Vehicle Detection Syste	Each	1			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00
74	SPECIAL	18 Pound Zinc Anode	Lb	756			\$ 17.50	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 18.00	\$13,608.00
75	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	Mgal	8			\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 120.00	\$960.00
76	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	662			\$ 30.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 37.00	\$24,494.00
77	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	50			\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$2,400.00
78	380.0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SY	614			\$ 110.00	\$ 67,540.00	\$ 127.00	\$77,978.00
79	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SY	42			\$ 135.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 159.00	\$6,678.00
80	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	21			\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 375.00	\$7,875.00
81	380.4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SY	62			\$ 110.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 140.00	\$8,680.00
82	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	345			\$ 18.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 20.50	\$7,072.50
83	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	298			\$ 18.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 20.50	\$6,109.00
84	650.7040	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	Ft	374			\$ 40.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$18,700.00
85	650.8040	Concrete Valley Gutter 8" Thick	SY	33			\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 137.00	\$4,521.00
86	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	419			\$ 8.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 10.00	\$4,190.00
87	651.6060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	161			\$ 9.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,771.00
88	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SF	276			\$ 15.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 19.00	\$5,244.00
89	651.6030	Type A Detectable Warnings	SF	36			\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 145.00	\$5,220.00
90	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	1			\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33.00	\$33.00
91	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	1			\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$35.00
92	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10			\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11.00	\$110.00
93	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4			\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12.00	\$48.00
94	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	2			\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 13.25	\$26.50
95	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	Each	5			\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$9,150.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE A BID

Total Bid		Total Bid	\$ 2,681,465.00	Total Bid	\$ 3,314,903.40
-----------	--	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

SCHEDULE B

1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 476,285.00	\$ 476,285.00		\$ 225,000.00	\$225,000.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	1729	\$ 4.18	\$ 7,227.22		\$ 5.50	\$9,509.50
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 39,187.50	\$ 39,187.50		\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00
4	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	56	\$ 41.80	\$ 2,340.80		\$ 53.00	\$2,968.00
5	634.0380	Tubular Marker	Each	847	\$ 31.35	\$ 26,553.45		\$ 40.00	\$33,880.00
6	634.0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 1	LF	360	\$ 1.05	\$ 378.00		\$ 1.30	\$468.00
7	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	Each	4	\$ 627.00	\$ 2,508.00		\$ 800.00	\$3,200.00
8	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	LF	42	\$ 5.23	\$ 219.66		\$ 7.00	\$294.00
9	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	78	\$ 26.13	\$ 2,038.14		\$ 53.00	\$4,134.00
10	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	28	\$ 26.13	\$ 731.64		\$ 26.50	\$742.00
11	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	29	\$ 10.45	\$ 303.05		\$ 20.00	\$580.00
12	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	25	\$ 1.05	\$ 26.25		\$ 1.30	\$32.50
13	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	473	\$ 0.10	\$ 47.30		\$ 1.30	\$614.90
14	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00		\$ 135.00	\$135.00
15	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.6	\$ 2,612.50	\$ 1,567.50		\$ 1,600.00	\$960.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	14	\$ 94.05	\$ 1,316.70		\$ 110.00	\$1,540.00
17	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	19	\$ 125.40	\$ 2,382.60		\$ 160.00	\$3,040.00
18	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	49	\$ 6.27	\$ 307.23		\$ 8.50	\$416.50
19	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1119	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,868.50		\$ 12.00	\$13,428.00
20	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	81	\$ 4.18	\$ 338.58		\$ 8.00	\$648.00
21	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	77	\$ 4.18	\$ 321.86		\$ 2.50	\$192.50
22	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	1496	\$ 6.27	\$ 9,379.92		\$ 3.00	\$4,488.00
23	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	398	\$ 20.90	\$ 8,318.20		\$ 10.00	\$3,980.00
24	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	100	\$ 15.68	\$ 1,568.00		\$ 11.00	\$1,100.00
25	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00		\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00
26	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	80	\$ 4.18	\$ 334.40		\$ 5.50	\$440.00
27	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00

Project: 2021 TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN REHAB
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,311,548.00	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Fer-Pal Construction USA, Bidder: LLC	Carstensen Contracting, Inc. 800 E. Quartzite Street Dell Rapids, SD
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 980,205.00	Address: 5008 E. 4th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1350 Gasket Drive	Address: Street Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 05/20/21	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120	City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 847.214.0103	Phone No.: 605.221.5777
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	110.1970	Remove Watermain Pipe	Ft	889	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,780.00			\$ 17.00	\$15,113.00
30	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	6	\$ 72.78	\$ 436.68			\$ 160.00	\$960.00
31	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	91	\$ 70.65	\$ 6,429.15			\$ 165.00	\$15,015.00
32	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	47	\$ 117.04	\$ 5,500.88			\$ 172.00	\$8,084.00
33	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	349	\$ 137.84	\$ 48,106.16			\$ 238.00	\$83,062.00
34	900.0206	20" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	402	\$ 176.18	\$ 70,824.36			\$ 295.00	\$118,590.00
35	900.0401	4" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 1,225.27	\$ 1,225.27			\$ 1,650.00	\$1,650.00
36	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	9	\$ 1,366.80	\$ 12,301.20			\$ 1,650.00	\$14,850.00
37	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	6	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 11,190.00			\$ 2,750.00	\$16,500.00
38	SPECIAL	16" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	6	\$ 7,538.00	\$ 45,228.00			\$ 10,300.00	\$61,800.00
39	SPECIAL	20" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4	\$ 17,460.50	\$ 69,842.00			\$ 22,500.00	\$90,000.00
40	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 195.00	\$4,875.00
41	900.0601	6" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	3	\$ 502.35	\$ 1,507.05			\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00
42	900.0506	20" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	1	\$ 2,291.00	\$ 2,291.00			\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00
43	900.0720	16" x 4" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 2,397.50	\$ 2,397.50			\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00
44	900.0719	16" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	3	\$ 2,184.50	\$ 6,553.50			\$ 3,900.00	\$11,700.00
45	900.0718	16" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	5	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 10,890.00			\$ 4,100.00	\$20,500.00
46	900.0721	20" x 20" MJ Tee	Each	2	\$ 3,649.50	\$ 7,299.00			\$ 7,300.00	\$14,600.00
47	900.0725	20" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	2	\$ 2,957.25	\$ 5,914.50			\$ 5,300.00	\$10,600.00
48	900.0726	20" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	7	\$ 2,957.25	\$ 20,700.75			\$ 5,200.00	\$36,400.00
49	900.0805	10" x 8" Reducer	Each	1	\$ 566.25	\$ 566.25			\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00
50	900.0816	20" x 16" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00			\$ 2,852.00	\$2,850.00
51	900.1200	4" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 433.13	\$ 433.13			\$ 370.00	\$370.00
52	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	5	\$ 491.70	\$ 2,458.50			\$ 480.00	\$2,400.00
53	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	7	\$ 566.25	\$ 3,963.75			\$ 675.00	\$4,725.00
54	900.1205	16" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	9	\$ 1,737.20	\$ 15,634.80			\$ 2,300.00	\$20,700.00
55	900.1206	20" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	11	\$ 2,905.80	\$ 31,963.80			\$ 3,400.00	\$37,400.00
56	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	5	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 14,715.00			\$ 5,900.00	\$29,500.00
57	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00			\$ 5,900.00	\$5,900.00
58	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	Each	28	\$ 519.50	\$ 14,546.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$56,000.00
59	900.1601	Temporary Water Main	LS	1	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 31,625.00			\$ 84,500.00	\$84,500.00
60	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	15	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00			\$ 2,700.00	\$40,500.00
61	900.3070	Water Service Reconnect, 1-1/2" Service	Each	1	\$ 759.75	\$ 759.75			\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
62	900.3080	Water Service Reconnect, 2" Service	Each	1	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00			\$ 2,700.00	\$2,700.00
63	900.3110	6" x 1-1/2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 362.00	\$ 362.00			\$ 600.00	\$600.00
64	SPECIAL	20" x 2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,272.00			\$ 1,130.00	\$1,130.00
65	900.8000	4" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	6	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00			\$ 10.00	\$60.00
66	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	89	\$ 5.00	\$ 445.00			\$ 8.00	\$712.00
67	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	47	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00			\$ 9.00	\$423.00
68	900.8005	16" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	349	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,792.00			\$ 13.00	\$4,537.00
69	900.8006	20" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	402	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,422.00			\$ 15.50	\$6,231.00
70	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	29	\$ 4.00	\$ 116.00			\$ 5.00	\$145.00
71	SPECIAL	Pipe Bursting of 16" DIP Watermain	Ft	1950	\$ 173.70	\$ 338,715.00			\$ 264.00	\$514,800.00
72	SPECIAL	Pipe Bursting of 20" DIP Watermain	Ft	2257	\$ 244.90	\$ 552,739.30			\$ 347.00	\$783,179.00
73	SPECIAL	Access pit	Each	19	\$ 9,254.00	\$ 175,826.00			\$ 21,000.00	\$399,000.00
74	SPECIAL	Fisheye Video Camera Vehicle Detection Syste	Each	1	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00			\$ 27,600.00	\$27,600.00
75	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	Mgal	10	\$ 12.54	\$ 125.40			\$ 120.00	\$1,200.00
76	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	876	\$ 31.35	\$ 27,462.60			\$ 37.00	\$32,412.00
77	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	50	\$ 26.13	\$ 1,306.50			\$ 48.00	\$2,400.00
78	380.0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SY	824	\$ 111.82	\$ 92,139.68			\$ 130.00	\$107,120.00
79	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SY	75	\$ 116.00	\$ 8,700.00			\$ 160.00	\$12,000.00
80	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	24	\$ 470.25	\$ 11,286.00			\$ 375.00	\$9,000.00
81	380.4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SY	72	\$ 122.27	\$ 8,803.44			\$ 140.00	\$10,080.00
82	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	416	\$ 20.90	\$ 8,694.40			\$ 21.00	\$8,736.00
83	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	392	\$ 26.13	\$ 10,242.96			\$ 21.00	\$8,232.00
84	650.7040	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68	Ft	502	\$ 49.12	\$ 24,658.24			\$ 50.00	\$25,100.00
85	650.8040	Concrete Valley Gutter 8" Thick	SY	33	\$ 122.27	\$ 4,034.91			\$ 136.00	\$4,488.00
86	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	419	\$ 12.54	\$ 5,254.26			\$ 10.00	\$4,190.00
87	651.6060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	311	\$ 13.06	\$ 4,061.66			\$ 11.00	\$3,421.00
88	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SF	276	\$ 18.81	\$ 5,191.56			\$ 19.50	\$5,382.00
89	651.6030	Type A Detectable Warnings	SF	36	\$ 156.75	\$ 5,643.00			\$ 146.00	\$5,256.00
90	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	1	\$ 26.13	\$ 26.13			\$ 33.00	\$33.00
91	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	1	\$ 26.13	\$ 26.13			\$ 33.00	\$33.00

Project: 2021 TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN REHAB
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC. Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 855.323.6342 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,311,548.00 Budget: \$ 980,205.00 Letting Date: 05/20/21 Time: 2:15 PM	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc. Address: 5008 E. 4th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57110 Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Fer-Pal Construction USA, Bidder: LLC Address: 1350 Gasket Drive City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120 Phone No.: 847.214.0103	Carstensen Contracting, Inc. 800 E. Quartzite Address: Street Dell Rapids, SD City/State/Zip: 57022 Phone No.: 605.221.5777
--	---	---	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
92	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10	\$ 8.36	\$ 83.60			\$ 11.00	\$110.00
93	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4	\$ 9.41	\$ 37.64			\$ 12.00	\$48.00
94	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	2	\$ 10.45	\$ 20.90			\$ 13.00	\$26.00
95	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	Each	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,750.00	\$8,750.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B BID						Total Bid	\$ 2,440,899.79	Total Bid	Total Bid	\$ 3,238,118.90